2021 Big 11 Conference Championship

Race Date
October 02, 2021 Final Team Results
Girls
Girl's JV
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Discovery Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 19 Average Time: 13:30.58

1 575 Harper Rumble 6 1 1 13:02.32 13:02.32 0:00.00
2 584 Madison Thomas 8 3 4 13:27.56 26:29.88 0:25.24
3 560 Lydia Kassen 7 4 8 13:34.95 40:04.83 0:32.63
4 529 Addyson Abdeljaber 7 5 13 13:36.63 53:41.46 0:34.31
5 565 Hannah Luck 7 6 19 13:51.46 1:07:32.92 0:49.14
6 555 Caroline Hart 6 (8) (27) 14:00.21 1:21:33.13 0:57.89
7 564 Melia Lotaki-Reynolds 7 (12) (38) 14:07.45 1:35:40.58 1:.05.13
8 568 Megan Mullinax 8 More Than 7 14:14.45 1:49:55.03 1:12.13
9 547 Charlotte Frischknecht 7 More Than 7 14:14.89 2:04:09.92 1:.12.57
10 561 Audrey Knapick 6 More Than 7 14:16.11 2:18:26.03 1:13.79
11 567 Mia Morrison 8 More Than 7 14:20.65 2:32:46.68 1:18.33
12 574 Emmi Richards 8 More Than 7 14:46.45 2:47:33.13 1:44.13
13 562 Kim Le 6 More Than 7 14:47.46 3:02:20.59 1:45.14
14 566 Josephine Melson 6 More Than 7 14:49.32 3:17:09.91 1:47.00
15 531 Cameron Yoko 6 More Than 7 14:50.71 3:32:00.62 1:48.39
16 589 Elle White 7 More Than 7 14:57.39 3:46:58.01 1:55.07
17 571 Malika Pardal 7 More Than 7 14:58.85 4:01:56.86 1:56.53
18 533 Allison Balthes 7 More Than 7 15:00.70 4:16:57.56 1:58.38
19 588 Alexis Werner 6 More Than 7 15:00.90 4:31:58.46 1:58.58
20 546 Sisaye Frederick 7 More Than 7 15:02.15 4:47:00.61 1:59.83
21 544  Taylor Demitruk 6 More Than 7 15:15.92 5:02:16.53 2:13.60
22 541 Kwynna Clark 8 More Than 7 15:22.88 5:17:39.41 2:20.56
23 579 Sophia Salas 8 More Than 7 15:29.46 5:33:08.87 2:27.14
24 563 Ember Lewis 6 More Than 7 15:50.67 5:48:59.54 2:48.35
25 543 Rachel Dauby 8 More Than 7 15:56.20 6:04:55.74 2:53.88
26 540 Layne Cira 6 More Than 7 15:59.70 6:20:55.44 2:57.38
27 572 Karina Reaume 6 More Than 7 16:03.21 6:36:58.65 3:00.89
28 554 Hallie Hacken 6 More Than 7 16:10.84 6:53:09.49 3:08.52
29 576 Rosemary Ryan 7 More Than 7 16:20.46 7:09:29.95 3:18.14
30 587 Jada Urankar 6 More Than 7 16:32.42 7:26:02.37 3:30.10
31 558 Clare Hunter 8 More Than 7 17:01.20 7:43:03.57 3:58.88
32 552 Addelyn Gould 7 More Than 7 17:08.75 8:00:12.32 4:06.43
33 550 Nia Gerwels 8 More Than 7 17:09.44 8:17:21.76 4:07.12
34 581 Emily Shim 6 More Than 7 17:18.68 8:34:40.44 4:16.36
35 556 Mia Helm 7 More Than 7 17:21.54 8:52:01.98 4:19.22
36 542 Kaitlyn Corwin 6 More Than 7 17:29.97 9:09:31.95 4:27.65
37 538 Maelie Brown 6 More Than 7 17:45.22 9:27:17.17 4:42.90
38 536 Makenna Bourdo 6 More Than 7 17:51.77 9:45:08.94 4:49.45
39 530 Vidhi Agarwal 6 More Than 7 18:10.72 10:03:19.6 5:08.40
40 559 Lexi Jordan 6 More Than 7 18:13.71 10:21:33.3 5:11.39
41 582 Isabella Skalski 6 More Than 7 18:15.46 10:39:48.8 5:13.14
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Race Date
October 02, 2021

2021 Big 11 Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Time
Back

Cumulative
Time

Cumulative

Place Time

Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 13:30.58

19:29.84 10:59:18.6 6:27.52
21:25.21 11:20:43.8 8:22.89
22:35.77 11:43:19.6 9:33.45

Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 14:10.77

7 13:58.65 13:58.65 0:00.00
16 14:01.96 28:00.61 0:03.31
26 14:03.44 42:04.05 0:04.79
39 14:18.58 56:22.63 0:19.93
54 14:31.20 1:10:53.83 0:32.55

(70) 14:41.45 1:25:35.28 0:42.80
(88) 14:48.70 1:40:23.98 0:50.05
14:56.15 1:55:20.13 0:57.50
15:01.46 2:10:21.59 1.02.81
15:14.89 2:25:36.48 1:16.24
15:25.70 2:41:02.18 1:27.05
15:31.10 2:56:33.28 1:32.45
15:37.71 3:12:10.99 1:39.06
15:43.90 3:27:54.89 1:45.25
15:48.81 3:43:43.70 1:50.16
16:03.24 3:59:46.94 2:04.59
17:23.71 4:17:10.65 3:25.06
17:26.46 4:34:37.11 3:27.81
17:42.12 4:52:19.23 3:43.47
17:48.46 5:10:07.69 3:49.81
17:49.71 5:27:57.40 3:51.06
18:51.43 5:46:48.83 4:52.78
21:05.82 6:07:54.65 7:07.17
23:48.97 6:31:43.62 9:50.32

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 14:26.36

Girls
Girl's JV
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall
Bib No Name Grade Place
Team - Discovery
Team Score (places): 19
42 573 Ruby Reed 8 More Than 7
43 551 Riley Glover 6 More Than 7
44 539 Charlotte Chung 6 More Than 7
Team - NorthWood
Team Score (places): 54
1 845 Karla Juarez 6 7
2 849 Kyla Mishler 8 9
3 841 Madelyn Harner 8 10
4 851 Lilly Reaker 7 13
5 847 Josey Meyers 8 15
6 846 Karissa Mason 7 (16)
7 826 Lila Abel 6 (18)
8 852 Emma Sheets 7 More Than 7
9 836 Addison Davis 7 More Than 7
10 834 Audrey Cramer 6 More Than 7
11 828 Viviana Andrews 6 More Than 7
12 850 Erika Morgan 8 More Than 7
13 844 Peyton Johnson 7 More Than 7
14 831 Emma Clouse 8 More Than 7
15 838 Leah Foor 8 More Than 7
16 830 Gracie Carter 6 More Than 7
17 827 Palyn Andrews 6 More Than 7
18 856 Shaylene Whitmer 6 More Than 7
19 854 Camail Thiery 8 More Than 7
20 839 Natalie Gearhart 6 More Than 7
21 835 Chloe Davidhizar 8 More Than 7
22 853 Taylor Stump 7 More Than 7
23 829 Madelyn Blakely 7 More Than 7
24 837 Brenna Evans 7 More Than 7
Team - Northridge
Team Score (places): 74
1 777 KAILEY RIEGSECKER 8 2
2 780 JADE SNYDER 7 14
3 782 KLOEY SWATHWOOD 7 17
4 775 REBEKAH MILLER 6 19
5 781 WILLOW STALEY 7 22
6 773 AYLA MCCLANE 6 (25)
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2 13:18.13 13:18.13 0:00.00
16 14:19.19 27:37.32 1:01.06
33 14:46.65 42:23.97 1:28.52
52 14:50.36 57:14.33 1:32.23
74 14:57.45 1:12:11.78 1:39.32

(99) 15:09.13 1:27:20.91 1:51.00
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Race Date
October 02, 2021

Bib No

2021 Big 11 Conference Championship

Name

Team - Northridge
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Team Score (places): 74

LIDEA SHELL
HANNAH MILLER
MORGAN GORBALL
JEMMA KUITSE
ELLIOTT HOARD

ISABELLE BONTRAGER
MACKENZIE HEFFNER

Team - Grissom
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Team Score (places): 124

Aurora Schrader
Abilyn Stackman
Maddie Hanyzewski
Elizabeth Randazzo
Molly Barnes
Maddy Winter

Allie Sommers
Alexandra Gillen
Nora Purucker
June Fulton
Audrianna Martin
Layla Banke

Nora Haab

Team - Schmucker
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Team Score (places): 133

Addy Zachary
Rebecca Kollar
Brooklynn Cronin
Samantha Watson
Grace Betzer
Sarah Hungerman
Eden Poorman
Katie Kuzmic
Aubrey Banks
Kaitlyn Richard
Rebeca Ramirez
Addison Buckley
Maura Kelly

Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's JV
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 14:26.36
8 (26) (125) 15:10.15 1:42:31.06 1:52.02
7 More Than 7 15:27.61 1:57:58.67 2:09.48
6 More Than 7 15:52.46 2:13:51.13 2:34.33
6 More Than 7 16:08.78 2:29:59.91 2:50.65
7 More Than 7 21:32.70 2:51:32.61 8:14.57
7 More Than 7 21:53.46 3:13:26.07 8:35.33
6 More Than 7 24:23.89 3:37:49.96 11:05.76
Finish Position - 4
Average Time: 15:05.45
6 12 12 14:10.95 14:10.95 0:00.00
6 20 32 14:51.59 29:02.54 0:40.64
8 29 61 15:21.88 44:24.42 1:10.93
7 30 91 15:26.96 59:51.38 1:16.01
7 33 124 15:35.85 1:15:27.23 1:24.90
6 (34) (158) 15:42.22 1:31:09.45 1:31.27
7 (39) (297) 16:03.63 1:47:13.08 1:52.68
7 More Than 7 16:25.96 2:03:39.04 2:15.01
6 More Than 7 16:46.82 2:20:25.86 2:35.87
6 More Than 7 16:59.16 2:37:25.02 2:48.21
6 More Than 7 17:37.61 2:55:02.63 3:26.66
6 More Than 7 18:12.20 3:13:14.83 4:01.25
6 More Than 7 19:35.37 3:32:50.20 5:24.42
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 15:13.53
6 23 23 14:59.67 14:59.67 0:00.00
6 24 47 15:00.96 30:00.63 0:01.29
7 27 74 15:18.18 45:18.81 0:18.51
7 28 102 15:19.19 1:00:38.00 0:19.52
6 31 133 15:29.64 1:16:07.64 0:29.97
6 (36) (169) 15:58.46 1:32:06.10 0:58.79
6 (38) (207) 16:02.39 1:48:08.49 1:02.72
8 More Than 7 16:09.96 2:04:18.45 1:10.29
7 More Than 7 16:11.50 2:20:29.95 1:11.83
8 More Than 7 16:12.67 2:36:42.62 1:13.00
7 More Than 7 16:17.42 2:53:00.04 1:17.75
7 More Than 7 16:43.47 3:09:43.51 1:43.80
8 More Than 7 16:48.63 3:26:32.14 1:48.96
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Race Date
October 02, 2021

Bib No

2021 Big 11 Conference Championship

Name

Team - Schmucker
Team Score (places): 133

14
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911
899
913
914
897
919

Madeline Gruse
Aurora Rangel
Molly Sanchez
Brynlee Marvel
Jakiah Brown
Josalyn Mills
Bailey O'Hara
Abbigale Beneker
Casey Ross

Team - Jimtown
Team Score (places): 182
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Kennadie Rodman
Sophie Rodman
Maiah Ullery
Macie Lafree
Rylee Kelley
Laney Dover
Carmen Stone
Dayana Ortiz

Team - Concord
Team Score (places): 232
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Liz Evans
Josie Bierbaum
Natalie Eslinger
Paola Garcia
Kinnley Holden
Emily Espinoza

Team - Goshen
Team Score (places): Inc.

A WDNPF

651
643
642
650

Isabella Weishaupt

Jimena Guerrero Torres

Sophia Diaz
Jimena Torres

Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's 3V

Class - 1 Cross Country Team

Grade

Overall
Place
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21
35
40
41
45
(46)
(48)
More Than 7

42
43
47
49
51

(53)

32
37
44
55
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Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 15:13.53

16:59.16
17:43.74
17:56.52
17:59.71
18:11.16
18:19.16
18:33.11
19:59.71
20:00.64

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 16:11.37

21
56
96
137
182
(228)

(276)

14:55.31
15:46.96
16:29.46
16:33.66
17:11.46
17:25.64
17:47.26
20:01.25

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 17:51.22

42
85
132
181
232
(285)

16:41.71
16:49.90
17:26.87
18:10.22
20:07.42
20:31.25

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

32
69
113
168

15:29.67
16:00.31
17:00.18
23:41.97

3:43:31.30
4:01:15.04
4:19:11.56
4:37:11.27
4:55:22.43
5:13:41.59
5:32:14.70
5:52:14.41
6:12:15.05

14:55.31
30:42.27
47:11.73
1:03:45.39
1:20:56.85
1:38:22.49
1:56:09.75
2:16:11.00

16:41.71
33:31.61
50:58.48
1:09:08.70
1:29:16.12
1:49:47.37

15:29.67
31:29.98
48:30.16
1:12:12.13

Time
Back

1:59.49
2:44.07
2:56.85
3:00.04
3:11.49
3:19.49
3:33.44
5:00.04
5:00.97

0:00.00
0:51.65
1:34.15
1:38.35
2:16.15
2:30.33
2:51.95
5:05.94

0:00.00
0:08.19
0:45.16
1:28.51
3:25.71
3:49.54

0:00.00
0:30.64
1:30.51
8:12.30
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2021 Big 11 Conference Championship

Race Date
October 02, 2021 Final Team Results
Girls
Girl's JVv
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - JYMS Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 761 Magan Spencer 6 50 50 19:31.67  19:31.67 0:00.00
2 758 Grace Schaar 7 52 102 20:14.21  39:45.88 0:42.54
3 752 Lilly Edwards 7 54 156 20:39.29 1:00:25.17 1.07.62
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